CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the _____ day of March 2005, I served the within

NOTIFICATION OF NEW COUNSEL upon the following persons by electronic mail, and by

then depositing in the United States Post Office at Salem, Oregon, a full, true and correct copy

thereof addressed to:

J JEFFREY DUDLEY	JASON EISDORFER
PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC	CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON
121 SW SALMON ST 1WTC1300	610 SW BROADWAY STE 308
PORTLAND OR 97204	PORTLAND OR 97205
jay.dudley@pgn.com	jason@oregoncub.org
RANDALL J FALKENBERG RFI CONSULTING INC PMB 362 8351 ROSWELL RD ATLANTA GA 30350 consultrfi@aol.com	MAURY GALBRAITH PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION PO BOX 2148 SALEM OR 97308-2148 maury.galbraith@state.or.us
PATRICK G HAGER PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC 121 SW SALMON ST 1WTC0702 PORTLAND OR 97204 patrick.hager@pgn.com	DAVID HATTON DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE REGULATED UTILITY & BUSINESS SECTION 1162 COURT ST NE SALEM OR 97301-4096 david.hatton@state.or.us
BOB JENKS	S BRADLEY VAN CLEVE
CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON	DAVISON VAN CLEVE PC
610 SW BROADWAY STE 308	333 SW TAYLOR, STE 400
PORTLAND OR 97205	PORTLAND OR 97204
bob@oregoncub.org	mail@dvclaw.com

and prepaying the postage thereon.

Stephanie S. Andrus, #92512 Assistant Attorney General Of Attorneys for Public Utility Commission of Oregon

Page 1 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE SSA/ssa/\$ASQGENL8698



DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE GENERAL COUNSEL DIVISION

March 7, 2005

Public Utility Commission of Oregon Attn: Filing Center 550 Capitol Street, NE Suite 215 PO Box 2148 Salem, Oregon 97308-2148

Re: UE 165

Dear Filing Center:

This letter is to notify you that Stephanie Andrus has replaced Dave Hatton as the attorney of record for the Staff of the Public Utility Commission of Oregon in Docket No. UE 165. Please omit Dave Hatton's name from the service list for Docket No. UE 165 and replace it with the following:

Stephanie Andrus Department of Justice Regulated Utility & Business Section 1162 Court Street, NE Salem, OR 97301-4096 <u>stephanie.andrus@doj.state.or.us</u>

Thank you for your attention.

Very truly yours,

Stephanie S. Andrus Assistant Attorney General

c. Service List